Decision No.

BEFORE 752 RATIROAD COLILISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
w t lﬂ-‘
,, (ﬂ («\{l A W

',\>2
In the Matter of the Applicat Ly

SANTA MONICA BAY TEIZFZONE CO

a corporavion, for autkoxily <
Tenew noies.

BY TEZ COLISsSION:

Scnte Monica Boy Telephone Company asks the Raillroad
Commlission for an order authorizing it to issue ivs promissory
notes in the azgregate cmount of $275, OOO Q0 for the purpose of
renewing notes of like emount now outstandizg.

fhe application shows that Sante Monica 3Bsy Telephone
Company ic a corporation orgenized under the laws of the Stave ol
Coliforrnie and cengeged iz the dbusiness of giving teleplone sexvice

in the City of Sante Morica, in portions of the City of

Los Angeles and in edjacent territoxf. As of Narech 3 1g29 1t

reports ousstending $1,275,600.00 of stock, consisting of
£650,600.00 of comuon stock and $625,000.00 of seven percent
prererred stock, 51,281, SO0.00 of first aznd refunding moxrtgegs six
percenu bonds due September 1, 1944, aad $450,000.00 of short term

noves payadle.




The outsioending stocks and donds were issued under
authority grented by the Cormission. The last decision eantered
by the Commission, No. 17570, dated Wovember 5, 1926, authorized

the company %o issue and sell, at not less then $98.00 2 share,

3,500 shares of its seven percent preferred stock to relmburse iis

sreesury end o0 Zinerce in pert its 1927 comstruction expeznditures.
Thereafter the company filed Gereral Oxder No. 24 reports, pursuent
to said Gecision, reporting the use of the proceeds received
through such sale of stock o Iinance, in part, comsiruction ex-
penditures up to August 31, 1927 end furiber reporting & dalence
on *tha% date which wes not finenced with suchk proceeds, of
$10,880.17.
the compary reports that

from August T1, 1927 Lo Decexmder 31, 1928 1vs net expenditures for
additions to fixed capital egeregeted £501,329.07, es chown in
some detaell In Exnidit 2" attached to the applicztion. 7o
this amount 1%t adds %he additions of $10,880.17 not provided
through former stock and bond issues, and $85,998.71 representing
construction work in progress on December I1, 1928, resulting in @
total of £598,207.95. Of “uis amount it alleges that
5147,772.75 wes obtained through donetions iz ald of comstruction
and *the balance, $450,429.20 from borrowed fuxds zaad sources other
thaan the icsue of stocks and bhouds.

Included in *he »orrowed funds used to meet these

conztruction expenditures ere the nroceeds Ifrem the issue of




cextvain noves,

Juze 27,1928 Sept.25,1928 Citizens N %1.00,000
Meh. 1,1929 Moy 30,1526 25,000
Dec. 27,1928 June 25,1929 ', : 25,000
Lpr. 29,1929 July 29,192S " 25,000
Nov. 25,1928 TFed. 21,1925 25,000
Oct. 26,1928 Jen. 24,1929 75,000

$275,000

Applicant desires to renew these notes JTor & period

Q% one yeex from the date renewel.

»

Seava lonica Bay Telepizone Company nav
tho Redllroad Commicsion for permission ©To issue notes, .
Rallroad Commission being of the opinion that this i
iz ] > public hearing iIs necessory end thet the money, properiy
or lador %o be procured or peld for throush such issue is ressonedbly
recuired Lor the purpose specified herein, whickh purpose ls not, in
waole or in nexrt, reac hargeadle to operatiag expease or 1o

incone,

T ZEREZY ORI : enta Morica 2oy Telephone

Company be, cnd 1t heredy is, whorized to issue its six percent

-

promissory noves in the cggregete wmount of $275,000.00 fox the

l/‘.
purpose of renewing for & period of ome yeaxr Irom cdate of renewcl




vhe outstending $275,000.0C of no%es set forih in the Teregoling
opiniorn.
The cuthority zerein granted is cubject %o the “follow-

ng conditions:~

tT shall keep such Tecord of *the issue of the

notes hercirn cuthorized as will enghle it to 2ile
oz or before the 25tk dey of each montz & verified
repoxt as recwired by the Rellrood Commission's
General Oxder XNo. 24, wihich order, imsofer eas
epplicadle, 1s nade 2 e this order.

{2) The eauthorivy herein granted will become elfective
when epplicant hes pald the fee preserived by
Sectiox 57 of tize Public Utilities ALct, which fee

is Two Eundred zné Seventy-five (£275.00) Dollars.

A~
DAZED et San Francisco, Celiforniz, thisAﬁész

doy of oy, 1929.

Do b

; &
R ER<ly et

Y. 2D COMMISSION
RA\L:;?AO“ OF GALIFQRMIA

4

ife

Commiscioners.




